900483570 01/31/2019

900483570

01/31/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	•
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	_

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerlý	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prosser, Inc.		01/30/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	True Velocity IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1036 Nicholson Road	
City:	Garland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75042	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS LLC: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	~ Word Mark
Serial Number:	87892301	EJECT THE PAST CHAMBER THE FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9727462605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

214-256-5747

Email:

docket@singletonip.com

Correspondent Name:

The Law Offices Of Chainey P. Singleton

Address Line 1:

8330 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2:

SUITE B245

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chainey p. singleton
SIGNATURE:	/Chainey P. Singleton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRUE_00151_TM_Assignment_Agreement_013019#page1.tif

SCORAC JUNUXO GO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and entered into effective as of this 30th day of January ..., 2019 (the "Effective Date") by and between Prosser, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor") and True Velocity IP Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the mark "EJECT THE PAST CHAMBER THE FUTURE" (the "Mark") in its business; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby makes the transfer and assignment of all rights in and to the Mark as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, anywhere in the world, in and to the Mark and the application and resulting registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized in the Mark.
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request and without further consideration, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's (and its successors' and assigns') rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 4. Assignor agrees to cooperate in any actions set forth above to the extent reasonably required by Assignee to perfect or enforce the rights transferred hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Prosser, Inc.	True Velocity IP Holdings, LLC
By:	By:
Printed Name: <u>Donald Fullerton</u>	Printed Name: Chris Telford G. Christopher (Chris) Tedford
Title: President	Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0092